

RFP No. 04-24-24-11 Infinity Plumbing Services Supplier Response

Event Information

Number: RFP No. 04-24-24-11
Title: Plumbing Services
Type: Request for Proposals

Issue Date: 3/10/2024

Deadline: 4/24/2024 11:00 AM (ET)

Notes: The City of Coconut Creek, Florida is actively seeking proposers from

highly qualified professional Plumbing Companies with substantial and successful experience to provide plumbing services to the City in full accordance with the scope of services, terms, and conditions in this

Request for Proposals (RFP).

Contact Information

Contact: Lorie Messer Procurement Analyst Address: A/P - Finance & Administrative Services

Government Center

4800 West Copans Road Coconut Creek, FL 33063

Phone: 1 (954) 956-1584 Fax: 1 (954) 973-6754

Email: lmesser@coconutcreek.net

Infinity Plumbing Services Information

Contact: Patrick Lallance Address: 3880 NW 4th Ct.

Coconut Creek, FL 33066

Phone: (954) 979-6067

Email: infinityplumbing@yahoo.com

By submitting your response, you certify that you are authorized to represent and bind your company.

PATRICK LALLANCE

lallance@comcast.net

Signature

Email

Submitted at 3/31/2024 08:40:49 PM (ET)

Bid Attributes

1 Section I - General Terms and Conditions

I acknowledge reading and understanding the General Terms and Conditions.

✓ Yes

2 | Section II - Special Terms and Conditions

I acknowledge reading and understanding the Special Terms and Conditions.

✓ Yes

3 Section III - Detailed Requirements - Scope of Services

I acknowledge reading and understanding the Detailed Requirements - Scope of Services.

✓ Yes

4 | Section IV - Required Documents

I acknowledge and understand that all forms shall be completed and notarized (if applicable) and submitted as a requirement of this solicitation.

✓ Yes

5 Insurance Requirements

I acknowledge reading and understanding the Insurance Requirements and shall upload with my response a copy of a current Certificate of Insurance as a requirement of this solicitation.

✓ Yes

6 Visa Credit Card - Preferred Method of Payment

The City of Coconut Creek has implemented a Visa Procurement Card (P-Card) Program through SunTrust Bank. The City's preference is to pay for goods/services with the P-Card. This program allows the City to expedite payment to our vendors. Some of the benefits of the P-Card Program to the vendor are: payment received within 72 hours of receipt and acceptance of goods, reduced paperwork, issue receipts instead of generating invoices, resulting in fewer invoice problems, deal directly with the cardholder (in most cases). Vendors accepting payment by the P-Card may not require the City (Cardholder) to pay a separate or additional convenience fee, surcharge or any part of any contemporaneous finance charge in connection with a transaction. Such charges are allowable, however must be included in the total cost of their response. Vendors are not to add notations such as "+3% service fee" in their response. All responses shall be inclusive of any and all fees associated with the acceptance of the P-Card. Vendors agreeing to accept payment by P-Card must presently have the capability to accept Visa or take whatever steps necessary to implement the ability before the start of the agreement term.

Yes

7 Purchase by other Governmental Agencies

Please indicate if you will permit other governmental entities to purchase from your agreement with the City of Coconut Creek.

Yes

8 Scrutinized Companies and Countries of Concern per Sections 287.135, 215.473, & 287.138, Florida Statute

By checking "yes" below, Contractor hereby certifies that it: a) has not been placed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, nor is engaged in a boycott of Israel; b) has not been placed on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List nor the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List; and c) has not been engaged in business operations in Cuba or Syria. If City determines that Contractor has falsely certified facts under this paragraph or if Contractor is found to have been placed on the Scrutinized Companies Lists or is engaged in a boycott of Israel after the execution of this Agreement, City will have all rights and remedies to terminate this Agreement consistent with Section 287.135, Florida Statutes, as amended. The City reserves all rights to waive the certifications required by this paragraph on a case-by-case exception basis pursuant to Section 287.135, Florida Statutes, as amended. Beginning January 1, 2024, the City must not enter into a contract that grants access to an individual's personal identifying information to any Foreign Country of Concern such as: People's Republic of China, the Russian Federation, the Islamic Republic of Iran, the Democratic People's Republic of Korea, the Republic of Cuba, the Venezuelan regime of Nicolás Maduro, or the Syrian Arab Republic, unless the Contractor provides the City with an affidavit signed by an authorized representative of the Contractor, under penalty of perjury, attesting that the Contractor does not meet any of the criteria in subparagraphs (2)(a)-(c) of Section 287.138, Florida Statutes, as may be amended. Beginning January 1, 2025, the City must not extend or renew any contract that grants access to an individual's personal identifying information unless the Contractor provides the City with an affidavit signed by an authorized representative of the Contractor, under penalty of perjury, attesting that the Contractor does not meet any of the criteria in subparagraphs (2)(a)-(c) of Section 287.138, Florida Statutes, as may be amended. Violations of this Section will result in termination of this Agreement and may result in administrative sanctions and penalties by the Office of the Attorney General of the State of Florida.

Yes

9 Drug Free Workplace

In accordance with Florida Statutes, Chapter 287, Section 287.087, Vendor hereby affirms that their business does:

1) Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition. 2) Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations. 3) Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1). 4) In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than 5 days after such conviction. 5) Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community by, any employee who is so convicted. 6) Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.

Yes

E-Verify Requirements

Effective January 1, 2021, public and private employers, contractors and subcontractors must require registration with, and use of the E-verify system in order to verify the work authorization status of all newly hired employees. Contractor acknowledges and agrees to utilize the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify System to verify the employment eligibility of:

- a) All persons employed by Contractor to perform employment duties within Florida during the term of the contract; and
- b) All persons (including subvendors/subconsultants/subcontractors) assigned by Contractor to perform work pursuant to the contract with the City. The Contractor acknowledges and agrees that use of the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify System during the term of the contract is a condition of the contract with the City of Coconut Creek.

By entering into this Agreement, the Contractor becomes obligated to comply with the provisions of Section 448.095 Florida Statutes, "Employment Eligibility," as amended from time to time. This includes, but is not limited to, utilization of the E-Verify System to verify the work authorization status of all newly hired employees, and requiring all subcontractors to provide an affidavit to Contractor attesting that the subcontractor does not employ, contract with, or subcontract with, an unauthorized alien. Contractor agrees to maintain a copy of such affidavit for the duration of this Agreement. Failure to comply with this paragraph will result in the termination of this Agreement as provided in Section 448.095, Florida Statutes, as amended, and Contractor may not be awarded a public contract for at least one (1) year after the date on which the Agreement was terminated. Contractor will also be liable for any additional costs to City incurred as a result of the termination of this Agreement in accordance with this Section.

✓ I acknowledge and Agree

Exceptions to the Invitation for Bid

Proposals that are exceptions to that which are specified and outlined here. However, all alterations or omissions of required information or any change in the bid requirements is done at the risk of the Bidder presenting the bid and may result in the rejection thereof. Please list exceptions, if any, in this attribute. If there are no exceptions, type "none".

No response

Bid Lines

1	Master Plumber Quantity: 1 UOM: HR Item Notes: Price during normal operating hours	Unit Price:	\$95.00	Total:	\$95.00
2	Journeyman Quantity: 1 UOM: HR Item Notes: Price during normal operating hours	Unit Price:	\$95.00	Total:	\$95.00
3	Apprentice / Helper Quantity:1 UOM: HR Item Notes: Price during normal operating hours	Unit Price:	\$75.00	Total:	\$75.00
4	Master Plumber Quantity:1 UOM: HR Item Notes: Price after normal operating hours	Unit Price:	\$125.00	Total:	\$125.00
5	Journeyman Quantity: 1 UOM: HR Item Notes: Price after normal operating hours	Unit Price:	\$125.00	Total:	\$125.00

Page 4 of 5 pages

6	Apprentice / Helper				
	Quantity: 1 UOM: HR	Unit Price:	\$95.00	Total:	\$95.00
	Item Notes: Price after normal operating hours				
7	Plumbing Video Camera Inspection				
	Quantity: 1 UOM: HR	Unit Price:	\$125.00	Total:	\$125.00
	Item Notes: Price per hour				
8	Parts - Percentage Mark-up - Not to Exceed 20% (Line excluded from response total)				
	UOM: Percentage			Total:	15%
	Item Notes: Submit your percentage - Percentage s	shall Not to Exceed 20%)		

Response Total: \$735.00



LIC. #CFC1426232

City of Coconut Creek 4800 West Copans Road Coconut Creek, FL 33063

Infinity Plumbing, Inc. 3880 NW 4th Court Coconut Creek, FL 33066

Company Resume

Infinity Plumbing, Inc. was incorporated in 2003 and is licensed and insured as required in the State of Florida to perform commercial, industrial and residential plumbing contract and service work. Patrick Lallance (Owner/President) has 25 years of experience in the South Florida area and has supervised many and all types of large industrial, commercial and residential projects to successful completion. We are fully equipped with all necessary tools and equipment to get the job done effectively and efficiently.

Whether working on industrial, residential, or governmental projects, Infinity Plumbing, Inc. has always strived to deliver the most innovative solution for water conservation wherever possible.

Our employees consist of Master Licensed, and Journeyman Plumbers who are available 24 hours a day 7 days a week to provide timely and effective service.

Patrick Lallance

Owner/President, Infinity Plumbing, Inc.

Phone: 954-979-6067

E-mail: infinityplumbing@yahoo.com

At Infinity Plumbing we pride ourselves in doing the job right the first time and for the price quoted. Our standards of integrity, determination and dedication to excellence are what sets us apart from the rest.



Infinity Plumbing, Inc. LIC. #CFC1426232 3880 NW 4th Court Coconut Creek, FL 33066

Employee List

<u>Patrick Lallance</u> – Owner and Operator, over 25 years' experience in the plumbing industry.

<u>Ernest Stanley</u> – State Certified Plumbing Contractor with over 38 years' experience in the plumbing industry.

<u>Steven Forrsell</u> – Lead Technician, Certified Journeyman with over 18 years' experience in the plumbing industry, 13 years have been with Infinity Plumbing.

<u>Nigel Campbell</u> – Journeyman with 19 years' experience in commercial and residential plumbing.



Infinity Plumbing, Inc. LIC. #CFC1426232 3880 NW 4th Court Coconut Creek, FL 33066

Service List

- All Plumbing Repairs (Commercial & Residential)
- Sewer Camera Inspection & Repairs
- Water Heaters
- Drain Cleaning
- Backflow Install & Repairs
- New Construction & Remodeling
- 24 hours / 7 day a week availability

At Infinity Plumbing we pride ourselves in doing the job right the first time and for the price quoted. Our standards of integrity, determination and dedication to excellence are what sets us apart from the rest.

PROPOSER INFORMATION

Communications concerning	ng this proposal shall be a	ddressed to:
Company Name:	Infinity Plumbing	Inc.
Social Security/Federal Ta	x I.D. No.: 10 - 0504	1406
Proposer's Name (Print):	Patrick Lallance	Title: President
Address:	3880 NW 4th	Court
	Coconut Creek	FL. 33066
City/State/Zip:		
Phone:	954-979-606	7 Fax:
Email:	infinityplumbing	@yahoo.com
	1	•
	ACKNOWLEDGEN	MENT OF ADDENDA
Ins	tructions: Complete Part	I or Part II, Whichever Applies
Part I:		
Proposer has examined co which is hereby acknowled		ocuments and of the following Addenda (receipt of all
	Addendum No:	Dated:
Part II:		
☐ No Addendum was re	eceived in connection with	this DED
		tills RFP.
irregularities in the proposer that no property interest of	s or any items according al or in the proposals recein at by submitting a proposal or legal right of any kind	y reserves the right to reject any and all proposals, to to the best interest of the City, and to waive any ved as a result of the RFP. It is also understood and I, Proposer shall be deemed to understand and agree shall be created at any point during the aforesaid act has been agreed to and signed by both parties.
Proposer's Authorized Sign	lature	
Proposer's Printed Name		

PROPOSAL CONFIRMATION

In accordance with the requirements to provide **Plumbing Services** pursuant to RFP No. 04-24-24-11, the undersigned submits the attached proposal.

Proposer accepts and hereby incorporates by reference in this proposal all of the terms and conditions of the scope of work, including EPA Standards, Motor Vehicle Safety Standards and required warranty and guarantee certificates.

Proposer is fully aware of the scope of work based on these requirements, the legal requirements (federal, state, county and local laws, ordinances, rules and regulations) and the conditions affecting cost, progress or performance of the work and has made such independent investigation as Proposer deems necessary.

This proposal is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization or corporation; Proposer has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Proposer to submit a false or sham proposal; Proposer has not solicited or induced any person; firm or a corporation to refrain from proposing and Proposer has not sought by collusion to obtain for himself any advantage over any other Proposer or over City.

The Proposer shall acknowledge this Proposal by signing and completing the spaces provided. I hereby submit this Proposal Package for Plumbing Services, RFP No. 04-24-24-11 to the City of Coconut Creek with the full understanding of the Request for Proposal, General Terms and Conditions, Special Terms and Conditions, Detailed Requirements, and the entire Proposal Package.

Conditions, Detailed Requirements, and the	e entire Proposal Package.	
Proposer's Name	Signature Signature	<u> </u>
State of: Florida		
County of: Broward		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge	ed before me this 25 day of, who is (who are) persor	
produced	as identification and who	o did (did not) take an oath.
Notary Public Signature		
Amanda Gcobi & Notary Name, Printed, Typed or Stamped	AMANDA L GOOBI Notary Public - State of Commission # HH 08	Florida
Commission Number:	Bonded through National Nota	4. 2025 ry Assn.
My Commission Expires:		

INDEMNIFICATION CLAUSE

(Page 1 of 1)

The parties agree that one percent (1%) of the total compensation paid to Contractor for the work of the contract shall constitute specific consideration to Contractor for the indemnification to be provided under the Contract. The Contractor shall indemnify and hold harmless the City Commission, the City of Coconut Creek, and its agents and employees from and against all claims, damages, losses and expenses including attorney's fees arising out of or resulting from the performance of the work provided that any such claim, damage, loss or expense (1) is attributable to bodily injury, sickness, disease or death, or to injury to or destruction of tangible property (other than the work itself) including the loss of use resulting therefrom, and (2) is caused in whole or in part by any negligent act or omission of the Contractor, any subcontractor, anyone directly or indirectly employed by any of them or anyone for whose acts any of them may be liable, regardless of whether or not it is caused in part by a party indemnified hereunder.

In any and all claims against the City, or any of their agents or employees by any employee of the Contractor, any subcontractor, anyone directly or indirectly employed by any of them or anyone for whose acts any of them may be liable, the indemnification obligation under this Paragraph shall not be limited in any way by any limitation on this amount or type of damages compensation or benefits payable by or for the Contractor or any subcontractor under Workers' Compensation Acts, Disability Benefit Acts or other Employee Benefit Acts. Nothing in this section shall affect the immunities of the City pursuant to Chapter 768, Florida Statutes, as amended from time to time, nor shall it constitute an agreement by the City to indemnify Contractor, its officers, employers, subcontractors or agents against any claim or cause of action.

action.		
Patrick Lallane	Dh All	4/33/24
Contractor's Name	gnature	Date
State of: Florida		
County of: Broward		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged 2024, by		rsonally known to me or who
has produced	as identification and who	did (did not) take an oath.
Notary Public Signature		
Amanda Gooble Notary Name, Printed, Typed or Stamped	Notary Public	A L GOOBIE - State of Fiorida n # HH 089314 pires Feb 4, 2025 tional Notary Assn.
Commission Number:		
My Commission Expires:		

NON-COLLUSIVE AFFIDAVIT

State	of Florida	
Coun	ty of <u>Broward</u>)	
	Patrick Lallance	being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:
(1)	of <u>Trinty</u> Plymbing <u>Tri</u>	cer, Representative or Agent) the Proposer that has submitted the attached
(2)	He/she is fully informed respecting the prepertinent circumstances respecting such partial such prepertinent circumstances.	eparation and contents of the attached proposal and of all proposal;
(3)	Such proposal is genuine and is not a col	usive or sham proposal;
(4)	employees or parties in interest, includ connived or agreed, directly or indirectly collusive or sham proposal in connection submitted; or to refrain from bidding in co or indirectly, sought by agreement or collustirm or person to fix the price or prices in overhead, profit, or cost elements of the p	ts officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, ing this affiant, have in any way colluded, conspired, with any other Proposer, firm, or person to submit a with the work for which the attached proposal has been nnection with such work; or have in any manner, directly sion, or communication, or conference with any Proposer, the attached proposal of any other Proposer, or to fix an roposal price or the proposal price of any other Proposer, iracy, connivance, or unlawful agreement any advantage ted in the proposed work;
(5)	collusion, conspiracy, connivance, or unla	d proposal are fair and proper and are not tainted by any awful agreement on the part of the Proposer or any other aployees or parties in interest, including this affiant.

in the presence of:	
	By: Pathy Julia
	Potrick hallowy
¥ .	(Printed Name)
e a v	(Title)
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
Y	
State of Florida	
County of Broward	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before by Patrick Lally	ore me this 23rd day of 9pril, 2024, who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification and who did (did not) take an oath.
WITNESS my hand and official seal	S & Y &
Congrada Hoolië NOTARY PUBLIC	AMANDA L GOOBIE Notary Public - State of Fiorida Commission # HH 0893:4 My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2025 Bonded through National Notary Assn.
Amanda Goobie (Name of Notary Public: Print, Stamp, or Type as Commissioned.)	

PROPOSER'S QUALIFICATION STATEMENT

In order to properly evaluate the proposal submittals, Proposers are expected to complete the questionnaire and include the following documentation. By attesting to this submittal, Proposer guarantees the truth and accuracy of all statements and answers herein contained.

City of Coconut Creek

SUBMITTED TO:

		Procurement Division
		4800 West Copans Road Coconut Creek, FL 33063 Check One
Cuba	nitted By:	Infinity Plumbing Inc. Corporation
	•	The second secon
Name		
Addre		Count Creek Fh. 33066
	State, Zip	
Telep	ohone No.	954 979-6067
Fax N	No.	
Emai	il:	
	The cor	rect name of the Proposer is: The Plumby Inc. dress of the principal place of business is: 380 NW 4th Ct Creek FL 33066
2.	If Propo	oser is a corporation, answer the following:
	a. I	Date of Incorporation: /۵/17/む
	b. \$	State of Incorporation: Florida
	c. I	President's Name: Patrick Lallow
	d.	Vice President's Name: Christink ballow
	е.	Secretary's Name: Christean Kallow
	f.	Treasurer's Name: Patrick hallow
	g. I	Name and Address of Resident Agent: ErNest R Stanley 4586 Kewoski North Port, FL 3438
		North Port, FL 3428
3.	If Propo	eser is an individual or a partnership, answer the following:
		Date of Organization:
		Name, Address and Ownership Units of all Partners:

	State whether general or limited partnership:
	poser is other than an individual, corporation or partnership, describe the organization and he name and address of principals:
-	
Fictit	poser is operating under a fictitious name, submit evidence of compliance with the Florida ous Name Statute.
How	many years has your organization been in business under its present business name? 20
a.	Under what other former name has your organization operated?
Indic	ate registration, license numbers or certificate numbers for the businesses or professions,
whic	n are the subject of this proposal. Please attach certificate of competency and/or state
Litiga Subr relati have susp	are the subject of this proposal. Please attach certificate of competency and/or state
Litiga Subr relati have susp	tion/Judgments/Settlements/Debarments/Suspensions: int information on any pending litigation and any judgments and settlements of court cases we to providing Maintenance of Preserve Areas & Aquatic Vegetation Control Services that occurred within the last three (3) years. Also indicate if your firm has been debarred or ended from bidding or proposing on a procurement project by any government during the last
Litiga Subr relati have susp five (tion/Judgments/Settlements/Debarments/Suspensions: int information on any pending litigation and any judgments and settlements of court cases we to providing Maintenance of Preserve Areas & Aquatic Vegetation Control Services that occurred within the last three (3) years. Also indicate if your firm has been debarred or ended from bidding or proposing on a procurement project by any government during the last

300) U-4	1011321	CON	The state of the s	Potrick ho	www o bojoy
State the	name an	d address of th	he attorn		e business of the Pro	
		N/	н			
					individuals who owi	
	percent (5		poser's b	ousiness and indi	icate the percentage	owned of each s
			truk	rallance	1000%	
State the	names a	addresses and	the type	e of business of a	all firms that are part	ially or wholly ow
by Propo		addresses and	al a			
			VIA			
		1	• .	. P		
:				•		
submissi informati	on and co on for all	mpleted proje	cts over Propose	the last five (5) yer(s) may limit t	contracts in progre rears. (In case of ar heir listings to the	ny co-venture, list
submissi information Alabama	on and co on for all	ompleted proje co-ventures.) opi, Louisiana	cts over Propose and Tex	the last five (5) yer(s) may limit t	rears. (In case of ar	ny co-venture, list Gulf States (Flor
submissi informati Alabama <u>Name o</u>	on and co on for all , Mississip	ompleted proje co-ventures.) opi, Louisiana <u>Owner</u>	cts over Propose and Tex	the last five (5) yer(s) may limit tas). Total Contract Value	vears. (In case of ar heir listings to the Contracted Date of Completion	ny co-venture, list Gulf States (Flor % of Completion to Date
submissi informati Alabama <u>Name o</u>	on and co on for all , Mississip of Project	ompleted proje co-ventures.) opi, Louisiana Owner	cts over Propose and Tex	the last five (5) yer(s) may limit tas). Total Contract Value	rears. (In case of ar heir listings to the Contracted Date	ny co-venture, list Gulf States (Flor % of Completion to Date
submissi informatic Alabama Name of hiversi Hester	on and co on for all , Mississip of Project de Park Park G	ompleted proje co-ventures.) opi, Louisiana <u>Owner</u>	cts over Propose and Tex	the last five (5) yer(s) may limit to tas). Total Contract Value	vears. (In case of ar heir listings to the Contracted Date of Completion	ny co-venture, list Gulf States (Flor % of Completion to Date
submissi information Alabama Name of Hiversi Hester Auris A	on and co on for all , Mississip of Project de Park Park Ci lesidence	ompleted proje co-ventures.) opi, Louisiana Owner City of Cora	cts over Propose and Tex	the last five (5) yer(s) may limit to eas). Total Contract Value 22K 45K 19K	rears. (In case of ar heir listings to the Contracted Date of Completion 1/24 2/24 2/24	ny co-venture, list Gulf States (Flor % of Completion to Date
submissi information Alabama Name of Hiversi Hester Auris A	on and co on for all , Mississip of Project de Park Park co lesidence	ompleted proje co-ventures.) opi, Louisiana Owner City of Cora	cts over Propose and Tex	the last five (5) yer(s) may limit to tas). Total Contract Value 22K 45K	rears. (In case of ar heir listings to the Contracted Date of Completion 1/24 2/24 2/24	ny co-venture, list Gulf States (Flor % of Completion to Date
submissi information Alabama Name of Hiversi Hester Auris A	on and co on for all , Mississip of Project de Park Park co lesidence	ompleted proje co-ventures.) opi, Louisiana Owner City of Cora	cts over Propose and Tex	the last five (5) yer(s) may limit to eas). Total Contract Value 22K 45K 19K	rears. (In case of ar heir listings to the Contracted Date of Completion 1/24 2/24 2/24	ny co-venture, list Gulf States (Flor % of Completion to Date
Name of hiversing Hester Have you	on and coon for all, Mississipof Project AR PACK PAC	Owner City of Cora Hy of Boynton Bob Harris NA	cts over Propose and Tex	the last five (5) yer(s) may limit to eas). Total Contract Value 22K 46K 19K f the proposed w	rears. (In case of ar heir listings to the Contracted Date of Completion 1/24 2/24 2/24	y co-venture, list Gulf States (Flor % of Completion to Date 50 % 25 % 90 %
Name of hiversing Hester Have you	on and coon for all, Mississipof Project AR PACK PAC	Owner City of Cora Hy of Boynton Bob Harris NA	cts over Propose and Tex	the last five (5) yer(s) may limit to eas). Total Contract Value 22K 46K 19K f the proposed w	rears. (In case of ar heir listings to the Contracted Date of Completion 1/24 2/24 2/24 cork?	y co-venture, list Gulf States (Flor % of Completion to Date 50 % 25 % 90 %
Name of hiversing Hester Have you Yes A Do you have yes A	on and coon for all, Mississipof Project AR Park ARK G RESI JENCE U persona No ave a con No No No	Owner City of Cora Hy of Boyeton Illy inspected the NA mplete set of decenting the cora control of th	cts over Propose and Tex	the last five (5) yer(s) may limit to er(s) may limit to exas). Total Contract Value 22K 45K 19K f the proposed wets, including drave	rears. (In case of ar heir listings to the Contracted Date of Completion 1/24 2/24 2/24 cork?	ny co-venture, list Gulf States (Flor % of Completion to Date 50 % 25 % 90 % site of applicable?

19.	Bank References:		
	Bank Chose Bank	Address/City/State/Zip 4809 COCONT Creek Kwy	Telephone 954-978-3447

The Proposer acknowledges and understands that the information contained in response to this Qualification Statement shall be relied upon by City in awarding the contract and such information is warranted by Proposer to be true. The discovery of any omission or misstatement that materially affects the Proposer's qualifications to perform under the contract shall cause the City to reject the proposal, and if after the award, to cancel and terminate the award and /or contract.

Proposer 's Signature

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT PROPOSER'S QUALIFICATION STATEMENT

State of Florio	la	
County of Brown	vard	
On this the 23rd the State of Florida, Perso		024, before me, the undersigned Notary Public of
Patr	vill Lallance	And
(1	Name(s) of individual(s) who	appeared before notary)
whose name(s) is/are Subsexecuted it.	scribed to within the instrume	ent, and he/she/they acknowledge that he/she/they
WITNESS my hand and of NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL OF OFFICE:	AMANDA L GOOBIE Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 089314 My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2025 Bonded through National Notary Assn.	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA Amanda Gada e (Name of Notary Public: Print, Stamp, or Type as Commissioned) Personally known to me, or □ Produced identification
		(Type of Identification Produced) □ DID take an oath, or □ DID NOT take an oath

SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES UNDER FLORIDA STATUTES CHAPTER 287.133(3)(a).

THIS FORM <u>MUST</u> BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

1.	This sworn Services	statement	is	submitted	with 	RFP	No.	04-24-24-11	for	Plumbing
2.	This sworn statestatement) who applicable) its Fentity has no statement:	Federal Empl FEIN, includ	oyer	Identification	n Numb	er (FEI	N) is 🔏	0-050440	96	(If the
3.	My name is			int name of i	ndividu	al signi	ng)		and n	ny
	relationship to t	he entity nar	ned :	above is	Presiz	lent				_·
4.	l understand th means a violati						•	. ,		

to be provided to any public entity or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misrepresentation.
 I understand that a "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by

transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or with the United States, including, but not limited to, any bid or contract for goods or services

indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a

- 6. I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, includes but is not limited to:
 - 1. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime: or

plea of guilty or nolo contendere.

2. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The Ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding thirty-six (36) months shall be considered an affiliate.

- 7. I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(e), Florida Statutes, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, who are active, or who have been active, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity within the last five (5) years of this sworn statement.
- 8. Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. Please check all statements that are applicable.

X	Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity have been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.
	The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of the officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989, <u>AND</u> (Please indicate which additional statement applies.)
	There has been a proceeding concerning the conviction before a hearing officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer did not place the person or affiliate on the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)
	The person or affiliate was placed on the convicted vendor list. There has been a subsequent proceeding before a hearing officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer determined that it was in the public interest to remove the person or affiliate from the convicted vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)

- 9. Based on information and belief, the statement that I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. **Please check if statement is applicable.**
 - The person or affiliate has not been placed on the convicted vendor list.

 (If the box is not checked, please describe any action taken by or pending with the Department of General Services.)
- 10. The herein sworn statement shall be subject to and incorporate all the terms and conditions contained in Section 287.133 of the Florida Statutes.
- 11. Conviction of a public entity crime shall be cause for disqualification.

Patrick Lallance Proposer's Name	Signature
	Date: 4/23/24
State of: Florida	
County of: Braward	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged 2024, by Patrick Lallance produced	d before me this day of
Notary Public Signature Amanda Goobie Notary Name, Printed, Typed or Stamped	AMANDA L GOO3IE Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 089314 My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2025 Bonded through National Notary Assn.
Commission Number:	
My Commission Expires:	

Affidavit of Compliance with Foreign Countries of Concern Pursuant to Section 287.138, Florida Statutes (2023)

The undersigned, on behalf of the entity listed below ("Entity"), hereby attests under penalty of perjury as follows:

- 1. Entity is not owned by the government of a foreign country of concern as defined in Section 287.138, Florida Statutes. (Source: § 287.138(2)(a), Florida Statutes.)
- 2. The government of a foreign country of concern does not have a controlling interest in Entity. (Source: § 287.138(2)(b), Florida Statutes.)
- 3. Entity is not organized under the laws of, and does not have a principal place of business in, a foreign country of concern. (Source: § 287.138(2)(c), Florida Statutes.)

4. The undersigned is authorized to execute this affidavit on behalf of Entity.
5. The undersigned further sayeth naught.
Date:
Entity: Infinity Physiq Name: Block Lallow
Title: President
STATE OF Florida
COUNTY OF Broward
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me, by means of physical presence or □ onlin notarization, this add day of Pril , 2024, by Patrick Lallance , a
President for Infinity Plumbing
who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification.
Notary Public Signature: State of FL at Large (Seal)
Print Name: AMANDA L GOOBIE Notary Public - State of Fiorida Commission # HH 0893:4
My Commission expires: 2/4/2025 My Commission expires: 2/4/2025 My Commission expires Feb 4, 2025 Bonded through National Notary Assn.

REFERENCES - PLUMBING SERVICES, RFP No. 04-24-24-11

Proposer shall provide a list of at least five (5) clients that Proposer has provided similar services in the past five (5) years, at least two (2) of which are governmental entities. For each client reference include:

1. Name of Firm or Agency: Rob Skerrett

Address: 3211 SE 11th St.

City/State/Zip: Pompano Beach, FL 33062

Contact: Rob Title: Contractor Telephone: 561-665-1622 Email:

Scope of Work: Complete house remodel

2. Name of Firm or Agency: Anzco Construction (City Of Coral Springs)

Address: Riverside Park

City/State/Zip: Coral Springs, FL 33071 Contact: John Zac Title: Contractor Telephone: 561-699-3602 Email:

Scope of Work: Remodel Park Bathrooms

3. Name of Firm or Agency: Anzco Construction (City Of Boynton Beach)

Address: 1901 N Seacrest Blvd

City/State/Zip: Boynton Beach, FL 33435

Contact: John Zac Title: Contractor Telephone: 561-699-3602 Email:

Scope of Work: Installing new bathrooms & Concession stand

4. Name of Firm or Agency: Bryan Nichols

Address: 2008 NE 3rd Ter.

City/State/Zip: Wilton Manors, FL. 33305

Contact: Bryan Title: Contractor Telephone: 319-493-0598 Email:

Scope of Work: Whole house remodel

5. Name of Firm or Agency: Performance Construction

Address: 2131 NE 35th St

City/State/Zip: Lighthouse Point, FL. Contact: James Title: Contractor Telephone: 954-914-6474 Email:

Scope of Work: Whole house remodel

<u>Note:</u> Proposer is responsible for verifying correct & current information. Failure to provide accurate data may result in the reference not being considered.



Infinity Plumbing, Inc. LIC. #CFC1426232 3880 NW 4th Court Coconut Creek, FL 33066

References

Coral Ridge Towers 3233 NW 34th Street

Fort Lauderdale, FL.

Hillsboro Lebaron

1050 Hillsboro Mile

Hillsboro Beach, FL.

Scott Air Conditioning

701 SE 6th Ave.

Pompano Beach, FL.

Manager: Tony Capone

Office: 954-565-2732

Email: crtoadmin@apmanagement.net

Manager: Vickie Capitena

Office: 954-946-1880

Email: Vickie.capitena@fsresdential.com

Manager: Kevin Scott

Office: 954-444-3120

Email: scott ac@bellsouth.net



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 04/24/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATIONIS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	ucen	21 111 11	eu oi	such endorseme							
	UCER THEAST AGENCIES INC/DUS				CONTA NAME:						
NORTHEAST AGENCIES INC/PHS 01210204				PHONE (866) 467-8730 FAX							
					(A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):				(A/C, No):	:	
	Hartford Business Service Center Wiseman Blvd				5.000						
	Antonio, TX 78251				E-MAIL ADDRESS:						
Jan	Antonio, 12 70231					INSU	IRER(S) AFFORDI	NG COVERAGE		NAIC#	
INSU					INSUR	ER A: Hartfo	rd Casualty Ins	surance Compar	ny	29424	
	NITY PLUMBING INC.				INSUR	ER B :					
	3OX 936136 GATE FL 33093-6136				INSUR	ER C :					
IVI/AI	OATE 1 E 00000-0100				INSURER D:						
					INSUR	ER E :					
					INSUR	ER F:					
COV	ERAGES C	ERTIF	ICATI	E NUMBER:			REVIS	ION NUMBER:			
TH	IS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE				W HAV	/E BEEN ISSUED			E FOR TH	E POLICY PERIOD	
	DICATED.NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R										
CE	RTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR M	AY PE	RTAIN	, THE INSURANCE	AFFO	ORDED BY THE	POLICIES DES	CRIBED HEREIN	IS SUBJ	ECT TO ALL THE	
	RMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS			OLICIES. LIMITS SH	N NWO			PAID CLAIMS.			
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR	POLICY NUMBE	ER	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP		LIMITS		
LIK	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSK	WVD			(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/Y YYY)	EACH OCCURREN	CE	\$1,000,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENT	ED	\$300,000	
	X General Liability							PREMISES (Ea occ MED EXP (Any one		\$10,000	
Α		X		01 SBM AM36	646	02/15/2024	02/15/2025	PERSONAL & ADV		\$1,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						c	GENERAL AGGRE	GATE	\$2,000,000	
	POLICY X PRO-							PRODUCTS - COM	P/OP AGG	\$2,000,000	
	OTHER:					,					
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE	LIMIT		
ANY AUTO								(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (F	er person)		
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED											
AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED								BODILY INJURY (F			
AUTOS AUTOS								(Per accident)	OL .		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-							EACH OCCURREN	CE		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS- MADE							AGGREGATE			
	DED RETENTION \$										
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							PER STATUTE	OTH-		
	ANY Y/N PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE							E.L. EACH ACCIDE			
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/ A						E.L. DISEASE -EA	EMPLOYEE		
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - PO	LICY LIMIT		
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES							Each Claim	Limit	\$5,000	
Α	LIABILITY			01 SBM AM36	646	02/15/2024	02/15/2025	Aggregate	1000.400.00	\$5,000	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks											
Thos	e usual to the Insured's Operations	. Certit	ficate h	nolder: City of Coc	onut C	creek and its Offi	cers, Agents, I	Employees and	Commissi	on Members are	
an a	lditional insured per the Business L	iability	Cove	rage Form SS0008	8 attac	hed to this policy	y .				
CER	TIFICATE HOLDER					CANCELLA	TION				
City Of Coconut Creek								E DESCRIBED F	OLICIES	BE CANCELLED	
4800 W COPANS RD								E THEREOF, NO			
COCONUT CREEK FL 33063-3879				IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							
					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
						15 mm +	Cart				
						Susan S. Castaneda					

BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 -1895 - 954-357-4829 VALID OCTOBER 1, 2023 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Business Name: INFINITY PLUMBING INC

Receipt #: 182-1201
PLUMBING/LWN SPRNKL/CONTRACTOR
Business Type: (PLUMBING CONTRACTOR)

Owner Name: ERNEST R STANLEY Business Location: 3880 NW 4 CT COCONUT CREEK

Business Opened:06/16/2004 State/County/Cert/Reg:CFC1426232

Exemption Code:

Business Phone: 954-979-6067

Rooms

Seats

Employees 4

Machines

Professionals

		F	or Vending Business Or	Vending Business Only				
	Number of Machi	nes:						
Tax Amount	Transfer Fee	NSF Fee	Penalty	Prior Years	Collection Cost	Total Paid		
27.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	27.00		

Receipt Fee

27.00

Packing/Processing/Canning Employees

0.00

THIS RECEIPT MUST BE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY IN YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS

THIS BECOMES A TAX RECEIPT

WHEN VALIDATED

This tax is levied for the privilege of doing business within Broward County and is non-regulatory in nature. You must meet all County and/or Municipality planning and zoning requirements. This Business Tax Receipt must be transferred when the business is sold, business name has changed or you have moved the business location. This receipt does not indicate that the business is legal or that it is in compliance with State or local laws and regulations.

Mailing Address:

INFINITY PLUMBING INC PO BOX 936136 MARGATE, FL 33093

Receipt #WWW-22-00279311 Paid 09/21/2023 27.00

2023 - 2024

BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 -1895 - 954-357-4829 VALID OCTOBER 1, 2023 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Business Name: INFINITY PLUMBING INC

Receipt #: 182-1201

Business Type: PLUMBING/LWN SPRNKL/CONTRACTOR (PLUMBING CONTRACTOR)

Owner Name: ERNEST R STANLEY Business Location: 3880 NW 4 CT

COCONUT CREEK Business Phone: 954-979-6067

Business Opened: 06/16/2004 State/County/Cert/Reg: CFC1426232

Exemption Code:

Rooms

Seats

Employees 4

Machines

Professionals

Signature For Vending Business Only Number of Machines: Vending Type: Tax Amount Transfer Fee NSF Fee Prior Years Penalty Collection Cost Total Paid 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00

> Receipt #WWW-22-00279311 Paid 09/21/2023 27.00



STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

STANLEY, ERNEST RONALD

INFINITY PLUMBING, INC.
3880 NW 4 COURT
COCONUT CREEK FL 33066

LICENSE NUMBER: CFC1426232

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2024

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Search by Entity Name /

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Profit Corporation INFINITY PLUMBING, INC.

Filing Information

 Document Number
 P03000153930

 FEI/EIN Number
 20-0504406

 Date Filed
 12/17/2003

 Effective Date
 12/17/2003

State FL

Status ACTIVE

Last Event AMENDMENT

Event Date Filed 01/22/2019

Event Effective Date NONE

Principal Address

3880 NW 4th Court

Coconut Creek, FL 33066

Changed: 02/19/2017

Mailing Address

3880 NW 4th Court

Coconut Creek, FL 33066

Changed: 02/19/2017

Registered Agent Name & Address

STANLEY, ERNEST R 4586 Kenoska Street North Port, FL 34288

Address Changed: 02/19/2017

Officer/Director Detail

Name & Address

Title Director, President, Treasurer

LALLANCE, PATRICK H 3880 NW 4 COURT COCONUT CREEK, FL 33066

Title Director, VP

LALLANCE, CHRISTINE R 3880 NW 4 COURT COCONUT CREEK, FL 33066

Annual Reports

Report Year	Filed Date
2022	03/06/2022
2023	02/28/2023
2024	03/18/2024

Document Images

03/18/2024 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/28/2023 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/06/2022 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/23/2021 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
05/08/2020 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/14/2019 AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/13/2019 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/22/2019 Amendment	View image in PDF format
04/28/2018 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
06/22/2017 Off/Dir Resignation	View image in PDF format
06/22/2017 Off/Dir Resignation	View image in PDF format
02/19/2017 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/02/2016 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/03/2015 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/04/2014 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/15/2013 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/09/2012 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/21/2011 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/11/2010 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format

04/15/2009 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/19/2008 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/09/2007 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/04/2006 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
<u>04/07/2005 ANNUAL REPORT</u>	View image in PDF format
02/19/2004 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
12/19/2003 Domestic Profit	View image in PDF format

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations

City of Coconut Creek BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

Name of Business: INFINITY PLUMBING, INC

Business Address: 3880 NW 4 CT COCONUT CREEK, FL 33066

Business ID: 1700000224

EXPIRES 9/30/2024

DESCRIPTION
HÔME BASED BUSINESS-OFFICE ONLY

LICENSE # HL11000501 **CATEGORY** 096000

FEE AMT 102.10

NO COMMERCIAL VEHICLES PERMITTED

8.8.8 Exempt Amt: Delinquent Amt: Transfer Amt:

102.10 TOTAL TAX:

BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT MUST BE READILY AVAILABLE.

Sustainable Development Degignee